RJ

10-05-2001

HEET

101865891

To the Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignment: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

LEIC	1 001.	1 1	
1.	Name of Conveying Parties:	09/29/01	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
	Baxter Research Medical, Inc., executed on, executed on, executed on	d on 02/24/00	Edwards Lifesciences Research Medical, Inc. One Edwards Way Irvine, CA 92614
A dd	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3.	Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merg	ger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char ☐ Other	nge of Name	GEP 29 501
1.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
			5,437,651
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:		6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: _1
	JAMES, John Christopher; CONDINO, Debra D.; GLUCK, Peter J.; and VINITSKAYA, Lena I. all of:		7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC		□ Enclosed
	Law Department One Edwards Way Irvine, California 92614		Authorized To Be Charged To Deposit Account
		_	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>501225(RMI-5201)</u>
		<u> </u>	
î (j. 4	/2001 AAKAEDI 00000189 501285 - 543765	g	E THIS SPACE
F(£581 α0,00 CH		
).	Statement and Signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	John Christopher James, Reg. No. 40,66		June Sept. 78, 7001
	Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.	Sign	nature Date '

Total Number of Pages Including Coversheet, Attachments and Document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0401

CO 047935

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BAXTER RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC.

(a Utah corporation)

Pursuant to Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, Baxter Research Medical Inc. hereby submits the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Baxter Research Medical. Inc.

SRCOND:

Article I to the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

"The name of the Corporation is: Edwards Lifesciences Research Medical, Inc."

THIRD:

The above amendment was unanimously adopted by consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of February 24, 2000.

FOURTH:

The number of shares outstanding and entitled to a vote at the time of the adoption of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was 100 shares of Common Stock. All shares issued and outstanding of Common Stock were voted in favor of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. The vote was sufficient for approval of such Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bexter Research Medical, Inc. has executed this American to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 24th day of February, 2000.

Hereby certify that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of the 20 Unit the office of this Division and hereby issue this Certificate thereof.

aminer____

7

Baxter Research Modical, Inc.

MAR 1 - 2000

111614-0035

Hali Div. of Gorp. 3 Cherics, Gorl

Jay P. Wertheisn Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0402

#₩₩**₽₽₽₽₽**: 09/28/2001